Edgar Filing: DARDEN RESTAURANTS INC - Form 4

DARDEN RESTAURANTS INC

Form 4

March 09, 2016

FORM 4 OMB APPROVAL

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION oMvB
Washington, D.C. 20549 Number: 52390287

Check this box . January 31,
if no longer Bl 2005
subi STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF .
subject to Estimated average
Section 16. SECURITIES burden hours per
Form 4 or response... 0.5
Form 5 Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934,
obligations

may continue.
See Instruction
1(b).

(Print or Type Responses)

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person *
Smith Jeffrey C

(Last) (First) (Middle)

777 THIRD AVENUE, 18TH
FLOOR

(Street)

NEW YORK, NY 10017

2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading

Section 17(a) of the Public Utility Holding Company Act of 1935 or Section
30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to

Issuer

Symbol
DARDEN RESTAURANTS INC (Check all applicable)

eck all applicable
[DRI] =
3. Date of Earliest Transaction __X__ Director __ 10% Owner

Officer (give title Other (specify

(Month/Day/Year) below) below)
03/07/2016

4. If Amendment, Date Original
Filed(Month/Day/Y ear)

6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check

Applicable Line)

_X_ Form filed by One Reporting Person
___ Form filed by More than One Reporting

Person
(&) (e &) Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned
1.Title of 2. Transaction Date 2A. Deemed 3. 4. Securities Acquired (A) 5. Amount of 6. 7. Nature of
Security (Month/Day/Year) Execution Date, if Transactiowr Disposed of (D) Securities Ownership Indirect
(Instr. 3) any Code (Instr. 3, 4 and 5) Beneficially Form: Beneficial
(Month/Day/Year) (Instr. 8) Owned Direct (D) Ownership
Following or Indirect  (Instr. 4)
A Reported @D
(or) Transaction(s) (Instr. 4)
Code V Amount (D) Price (Instr. 3 and 4)
By Managed
Common $ Accounts of
03/07/2016 S© 55,453 D 3,192,286 1
Stock - 65.1643 Starboard
Value LP D
By
Common $ Starboard
Stock 03/07/2016 S© 40,408 D 65.1643 2,326,176 1 Leaders
’ Delta LLC
[©]
Common 03/07/2016 S© 3716 D $ 213,946 I By
Stock 65.1643 Starboard



Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

03/07/2016

03/07/2016

03/08/2016

03/08/2016

03/08/2016

03/08/2016

03/08/2016

03/09/2016

03/09/2016

Edgar Filing: DARDEN RESTAURANTS INC - Form 4

S©

S©

5©

S©

S©

S©

S©

S©

S©

29,639

6,780

2,386

1,739

160

1,275

292

3,324

2,422

D

$
65.1643

$
65.1643

$
65.1679

$
65.1679

$
65.1679

$
65.1679

$
65.1679

$

66.6206

$
66.6206

1,706,279

390,317

3,189,900

2,324,437

213,786

1,705,004

390,025

3,186,576

2,322,015

Value and
Opportunity
CLP®

By
Starboard
Value and
Opportunity
Master Fund
Ltd @

By
Starboard
Value and
Opportunity
SLLC ®

By Managed
Accounts of
Starboard

Value LP D

By
Starboard
Leaders

Delta LLC
@

By
Starboard
Value and
Opportunity
CLP®

By
Starboard
Value and
Opportunity
Master Fund
Ltd @

By
Starboard
Value and
Opportunity
SLLC ®

By Managed
Accounts of
Starboard

Value LP O

By
Starboard
Leaders



Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

03/09/2016

03/09/2016

03/09/2016

03/09/2016

03/09/2016

03/09/2016

03/09/2016

03/09/2016

03/09/2016

Edgar Filing: DARDEN RESTAURANTS INC - Form 4

S©

S©

S©

S©

S©

S©

S©

S©

S©

223

1,777

406

61,163

44,568

4,099

32,692

7,478

61,163

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

$
66.6206

$
66.6206

$
66.6206

$ 66.766

$ 66.766

$ 66.766

$ 66.766

$ 66.766

$
66.4335

213,563

1,703,227

389,619

3,125,413

2,277,447

209,464

1,670,535

382,141

3,064,250

Delta LLC
@

By
Starboard
Value and
Opportunity
CLP®

By
Starboard
Value and
Opportunity
Master Fund
Ld®

By
Starboard
Value and
Opportunity
SLLC ®

By Managed
Accounts of
Starboard

Value LP D

By
Starboard
Leaders

Delta LLC
@

By
Starboard
Value and
Opportunity
CLP®

By
Starboard
Value and
Opportunity
Master Fund
Ltd @

By
Starboard
Value and
Opportunity
SLLC ®

By Managed
Accounts of
Starboard



Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

03/09/2016

03/09/2016

03/09/2016

03/09/2016

03/09/2016

03/09/2016

03/09/2016

03/09/2016

03/09/2016

Edgar Filing: DARDEN RESTAURANTS INC - Form 4

S©

5©

5©

S©

S©

S©

S©

S©

S©

44,568

4,099

32,692

7,478

61,163

44,568

4,099

32,692

7,478

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

$
66.4335

$
66.4335

$
66.4335

$
66.4335

$
66.3318

$
66.3318

$
66.3318

$
66.3318

$
66.3318

2,232,879

205,365

1,637,843

374,663

3,003,087

2,188,311

201,266

1,605,151

367,185

Value LP O

By
Starboard
Leaders

Delta LLC
@

By
Starboard
Value and
Opportunity
CLP®

By
Starboard
Value and
Opportunity
Master Fund
Ltd @

By
Starboard
Value and
Opportunity
SLLC®

By Managed
Accounts of
Starboard

Value LP D

By
Starboard
Leaders

Delta LLC
@

By
Starboard
Value and
Opportunity
CLP®

By
Starboard
Value and
Opportunity
Master Fund
Ltd @

By
Starboard
Value and
Opportunity



Edgar Filing: DARDEN RESTAURANTS INC - Form 4

SLLC®

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of SEC 1474
information contained in this form are not (9-02)

required to respond unless the form
displays a currently valid OMB control
number.

Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned
(e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of 2. 3. Transaction Date 3A. Deemed 4. 5. 6. Date Exercisable and 7. Title and
Derivative Conversion (Month/Day/Year) Execution Date, if TransactiodNumber Expiration Date Amount of
Security or Exercise any Code of (Month/Day/Year) Underlying
(Instr. 3) Price of (Month/Day/Year) (Instr. 8) Derivative Securities
Derivative Securities (Instr. 3 and 4)
Security Acquired
(A) or
Disposed
of (D)
(Instr. 3,
4, and 5)
Amount
.. or
Date . Expiration Title Number
Exercisable Date of
Code V (A) (D) Shares

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address
Director

Smith Jeffrey C
777 THIRD AVENUE, 18TH FLOOR X
NEW YORK, NY 10017

Signatures

s/ Jeffrey C. 03/09/2016
Smith
**Signature of Date

Reporting Person

Explanatlon of Responses:

Relationships

10% Owner  Officer Other

If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).

*%  Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

8. Price of
Derivative
Security
(Instr. 5)

Shares held in certain accounts managed by Starboard Value LP (the "Managed Accounts"). The Reporting Person, solely by virtue of his

position as a member of the Management Committee of Starboard Value GP LLC ("Starboard Value GP"), the general partner of
Starboard Value LP, and as a member and member of the Management Committee of Starboard Principal Co GP LLC ("Principal GP"),
the general partner of the member of Starboard Value GP, may be deemed to beneficially own the shares held in the Managed Accounts

(1)

for purposes of Section 16. The Reporting Person expressly disclaims beneficial ownership of such shares except to the extent of his

pecuniary interest therein.

Reporting Owners

9. Nu
Derixy
Secut
Bene
Own
Follo
Repo
Tran:s
(Instr



Edgar Filing: DARDEN RESTAURANTS INC - Form 4

Shares owned directly by Starboard Leaders Delta LLC ("Starboard Delta LLC"). The Reporting Person, solely by virtue of his position
as a member of the Management Committee of Starboard Value GP, the general partner of the investment manager of Starboard Delta
(2) LLC, and as a member and member of the Management Committee of Principal GP, the general partner of the member of Starboard
Value GP, may be deemed to beneficially own the shares owned directly by Starboard Delta LLC for purposes of Section 16. The
Reporting Person expressly disclaims beneficial ownership of such shares except to the extent of his pecuniary interest therein.

Shares owned directly by Starboard Value and Opportunity C LP ("Starboard C LP"). The Reporting Person, solely by virtue of his
position as a member of the Management Committee of Starboard Value GP, the general partner of the investment manager of Starboard

(3) CLP, and as a member and member of the Management Committee of Principal GP, the general partner of the member of Starboard
Value GP, may be deemed to beneficially own the shares owned directly by Starboard C LP for purposes of Section 16. The Reporting
Person expressly disclaims beneficial ownership of such shares except to the extent of his pecuniary interest therein.

Shares owned directly by Starboard Value and Opportunity Master Fund Ltd ("Starboard V&O Fund"). The Reporting Person, solely by
virtue of his position as a member of the Management Committee of Starboard Value GP, the general partner of the investment manager
of Starboard V&O Fund, and as a member and member of the Management Committee of Principal GP, the general partner of the
member of Starboard Value GP, may be deemed to beneficially own the shares owned directly by Starboard V&O Fund for purposes of
Section 16. The Reporting Person expressly disclaims beneficial ownership of such shares except to the extent of his pecuniary interest
therein.

C))

Shares owned directly by Starboard Value and Opportunity S LLC ("Starboard S LLC"). The Reporting Person, solely by virtue of his
position as a member of the Management Committee of Starboard Value GP, the general partner of the manager of Starboard S LLC, and

(5) as a member and member of the Management Committee of Principal GP, the general partner of the member of Starboard Value GP, may
be deemed to beneficially own the shares owned directly by Starboard S LLC for purposes of Section 16. The Reporting Person expressly
disclaims beneficial ownership of such shares except to the extent of his pecuniary interest therein.

(6) The transactions reported in this Form 4 were effected pursuant to a Rule 10b5-1 trading plan.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.
Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays
a currently valid OMB number.

Explanation of Responses: 6



