Form 4 March 09, 2		SINC	-						OMB /	APPROVAL
FORM	14 UNITED	STATES						OMMISSION	OMB	3235-0287
Check th	nis box		Wa	ashingto	n, D.C. 2	20549)		Number:	January 31,
if no lon subject t Section Form 4 o Form 5	STATE.		SECU	N BENE JRITIES	Expires: Estimated burden ho response.	2005 average ours per				
Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b). Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, Section 17(a) of the Public Utility Holding Company Act of 1935 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940										
(Print or Type	Responses)									
1. Name and A Smith Jeffre	Address of Reporting		Symbol		nd Ticker		c	5. Relationship of Issuer	Reporting Pe	erson(s) to
			[DRI]		, in the real sector of the real	1115	inte	(Chec	k all applicab	le)
(Last)	(First) DAVENUE, 18T			(Day/Year)	Transactio	n		X Director Officer (give below)		% Owner her (specify
FLOOR	AVENCE, 101	.11	05/07/2	2010						
	(Street)			nendment, onth/Day/Y	Date Origin ear)	nal		6. Individual or Jo Applicable Line) _X_ Form filed by C	One Reporting	Person
NEW YOR	K, NY 10017							Form filed by M Person	Iore than One I	Reporting
(City)	(State)	(Zip)	Tab	ble I - Non	-Derivativ	e Secu	urities Acqu	iired, Disposed of	, or Benefici	ally Owned
	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)		Date, if	Code (Instr. 8)	4. Securit or Dispos (Instr. 3, - Amount	sed of		5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
Common Stock	03/07/2016			S <u>(6)</u>	55,453		\$ 65.1643	3,192,286	I	By Managed Accounts of Starboard Value LP <u>(1)</u>
Common Stock	03/07/2016			S <u>(6)</u>	40,408	D	\$ 65.1643	2,326,176	I	By Starboard Leaders Delta LLC (2)
Common Stock	03/07/2016			S <u>(6)</u>	3,716	D	\$ 65.1643	213,946	Ι	By Starboard

								Value and Opportunity C LP (3)
Common Stock	03/07/2016	S <u>(6)</u>	29,639	D	\$ 65.1643	1,706,279	I	By Starboard Value and Opportunity Master Fund Ltd (<u>4)</u>
Common Stock	03/07/2016	S <u>(6)</u>	6,780	D	\$ 65.1643	390,317	Ι	By Starboard Value and Opportunity S LLC (5)
Common Stock	03/08/2016	S <u>(6)</u>	2,386	D	\$ 65.1679	3,189,900	Ι	By Managed Accounts of Starboard Value LP (1)
Common Stock	03/08/2016	S <u>(6)</u>	1,739	D	\$ 65.1679	2,324,437	I	By Starboard Leaders Delta LLC (2)
Common Stock	03/08/2016	S <u>(6)</u>	160	D	\$ 65.1679	213,786	I	By Starboard Value and Opportunity C LP (3)
Common Stock	03/08/2016	S <u>(6)</u>	1,275	D	\$ 65.1679	1,705,004	I	By Starboard Value and Opportunity Master Fund Ltd (4)
Common Stock	03/08/2016	S <u>(6)</u>	292	D	\$ 65.1679	390,025	I	By Starboard Value and Opportunity S LLC (5)
Common Stock	03/09/2016	S <u>(6)</u>	3,324	D	\$ 66.6206	3,186,576	Ι	By Managed Accounts of Starboard Value LP (1)
Common Stock	03/09/2016	S <u>(6)</u>	2,422	D	\$ 66.6206	2,322,015	I	By Starboard Leaders

								Delta LLC (2)
Common Stock	03/09/2016	S <u>(6)</u>	223	D	\$ 66.6206	213,563	I	By Starboard Value and Opportunity C LP (3)
Common Stock	03/09/2016	S <u>(6)</u>	1,777	D	\$ 66.6206	1,703,227	Ι	By Starboard Value and Opportunity Master Fund Ltd (<u>4)</u>
Common Stock	03/09/2016	S <u>(6)</u>	406	D	\$ 66.6206	389,619	I	By Starboard Value and Opportunity S LLC (5)
Common Stock	03/09/2016	S <u>(6)</u>	61,163	D	\$ 66.766	3,125,413	Ι	By Managed Accounts of Starboard Value LP (1)
Common Stock	03/09/2016	S <u>(6)</u>	44,568	D	\$ 66.766	2,277,447	Ι	By Starboard Leaders Delta LLC (2)
Common Stock	03/09/2016	S <u>(6)</u>	4,099	D	\$ 66.766	209,464	Ι	By Starboard Value and Opportunity C LP (3)
Common Stock	03/09/2016	S <u>(6)</u>	32,692	D	\$ 66.766	1,670,535	I	By Starboard Value and Opportunity Master Fund Ltd (4)
Common Stock	03/09/2016	S <u>(6)</u>	7,478	D	\$ 66.766	382,141	Ι	By Starboard Value and Opportunity S LLC (5)
Common Stock	03/09/2016	S <u>(6)</u>	61,163	D	\$ 66.4335	3,064,250	Ι	By Managed Accounts of Starboard

								Value LP (1)
Common Stock	03/09/2016	S <u>(6)</u>	44,568	D	\$ 66.4335	2,232,879	I	By Starboard Leaders Delta LLC (2)
Common Stock	03/09/2016	S <u>(6)</u>	4,099	D	\$ 66.4335	205,365	Ι	By Starboard Value and Opportunity C LP (<u>3)</u>
Common Stock	03/09/2016	S <u>(6)</u>	32,692	D	\$ 66.4335	1,637,843	Ι	By Starboard Value and Opportunity Master Fund Ltd (4)
Common Stock	03/09/2016	S <u>(6)</u>	7,478	D	\$ 66.4335	374,663	Ι	By Starboard Value and Opportunity S LLC (5)
Common Stock	03/09/2016	S <u>(6)</u>	61,163	D	\$ 66.3318	3,003,087	Ι	By Managed Accounts of Starboard Value LP (1)
Common Stock	03/09/2016	S <u>(6)</u>	44,568	D	\$ 66.3318	2,188,311	I	By Starboard Leaders Delta LLC (2)
Common Stock	03/09/2016	S <u>(6)</u>	4,099	D	\$ 66.3318	201,266	I	By Starboard Value and Opportunity C LP (3)
Common Stock	03/09/2016	S <u>(6)</u>	32,692	D	\$ 66.3318	1,605,151	I	By Starboard Value and Opportunity Master Fund Ltd (4)
Common Stock	03/09/2016	S <u>(6)</u>	7,478	D	\$ 66.3318	367,185	Ι	By Starboard Value and Opportunity

S LLC (5)

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transactio Code (Instr. 8)	of		ate	7. Titl Amou Under Secur (Instr.	unt of rlying	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Nu Deriv Secut Bene Owne Follo Repo Trans (Instr
			Code V	(A) (D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares		

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address		Relationships						
I B		Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other			
Smith Jeffrey C 777 THIRD AVENUE NEW YORK, NY 100	1	Х						
Signatures								
/s/ Jeffrey C. Smith	03/09/2016							
<u>**</u> Signature of Reporting Person	Date							

Explanation of Responses:

* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).

** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Shares held in certain accounts managed by Starboard Value LP (the "Managed Accounts"). The Reporting Person, solely by virtue of his position as a member of the Management Committee of Starboard Value GP LLC ("Starboard Value GP"), the general partner of

(1) Starboard Value LP, and as a member and member of the Management Committee of Starboard Principal Co GP LLC ("Principal GP"), the general partner of the member of Starboard Value GP, may be deemed to beneficially own the shares held in the Managed Accounts for purposes of Section 16. The Reporting Person expressly disclaims beneficial ownership of such shares except to the extent of his pecuniary interest therein.

Shares owned directly by Starboard Leaders Delta LLC ("Starboard Delta LLC"). The Reporting Person, solely by virtue of his position as a member of the Management Committee of Starboard Value GP, the general partner of the investment manager of Starboard Delta

(2) LLC, and as a member and member of the Management Committee of Principal GP, the general partner of the member of Starboard Value GP, may be deemed to beneficially own the shares owned directly by Starboard Delta LLC for purposes of Section 16. The Reporting Person expressly disclaims beneficial ownership of such shares except to the extent of his pecuniary interest therein.

Shares owned directly by Starboard Value and Opportunity C LP ("Starboard C LP"). The Reporting Person, solely by virtue of his position as a member of the Management Committee of Starboard Value GP, the general partner of the investment manager of Starboard

(3) C LP, and as a member and member of the Management Committee of Principal GP, the general partner of the member of Starboard Value GP, may be deemed to beneficially own the shares owned directly by Starboard C LP for purposes of Section 16. The Reporting Person expressly disclaims beneficial ownership of such shares except to the extent of his pecuniary interest therein.

Shares owned directly by Starboard Value and Opportunity Master Fund Ltd ("Starboard V&O Fund"). The Reporting Person, solely by virtue of his position as a member of the Management Committee of Starboard Value GP, the general partner of the investment manager of Starboard V&O Fund, and as a member and member of the Management Committee of Principal GP, the general partner of the

(4) or barboard Vaco Faila, and as a member of the Management committee of Finicipal OF, the general partiel of the member of Starboard Value GP, may be deemed to beneficially own the shares owned directly by Starboard V&O Fund for purposes of Section 16. The Reporting Person expressly disclaims beneficial ownership of such shares except to the extent of his pecuniary interest therein.

Shares owned directly by Starboard Value and Opportunity S LLC ("Starboard S LLC"). The Reporting Person, solely by virtue of his position as a member of the Management Committee of Starboard Value GP, the general partner of the manager of Starboard S LLC, and

- (5) as a member and member of the Management Committee of Principal GP, the general partner of the member of Starboard Value GP, may be deemed to beneficially own the shares owned directly by Starboard S LLC for purposes of Section 16. The Reporting Person expressly disclaims beneficial ownership of such shares except to the extent of his pecuniary interest therein.
- (6) The transactions reported in this Form 4 were effected pursuant to a Rule 10b5-1 trading plan.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.